# CH \$40.00 26723

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM555401

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conduent Business Services, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CompIQ Solutions, LLC		
Street Address:	1970 Technology Pkwy		
City:	Mechanicsburg		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17050		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2672364	IQREVIEW

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2145845367

Email: tom.hilbun@conduent.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Hilbun Address Line 1: 100 Campus Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Hilbun
SIGNATURE:	/thomas hilbun/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=iqreview tm assignment 2019#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006828 FRAME: 0469

900529092

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as December 31, 2019 by and between.

CONDUENT BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC (the "Assignor")

a Delaware Limited Liability Company 2828 North Haskell Avenue Building 1, Floor 9 Dallas, Texas 75204

AND

compiq solutions, LLC (the "Assignee")
a Delaware Limited Liability Company
1970 Technology Pkwy

Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the IQREVIEW Trademark, Registration Number 2,672,364 in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark, including without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademark, the right to apply for trademark registration within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademark, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT to be executed by its authorized representative.

CONDUENT BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC

8γ:	Thomas	s E. Hilbun		XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
Title:	Sr. Vice	President,	Intellectual	Property

ne 17 3/- 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006828 FRAME: 0470

**RECORDED: 12/31/2019**